2. BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS The following guidelines apply to all new construction: 

A. No residence shall be constructed on any PARCEL that has an under roof living area, excluding porches, garages, 
patios and the like of less than one thousand six hundred (1,600) square feet; 

B. All single-family dwellings shall be of recognized standard construction quality, and all exteriors (exclusive of 
doors, windows and similar openings) shall be constructed of at least twenty (20) percent masonry. 

C. Barndominiums shall be permitted so long as they have twenty (20) percent masonry if they have steel siding.